High-
performance
EE PLD
ATF22V10C
ATF22V10CQ
ATF22V10CQZ
Features
• Industry-standard Architecture

1.10
-40.00 0.00 25.00 75.00
TEMPERATURE (DEG. C)
N
O
R
M
A
L
IZ
E
D
 T
 C
O
ATF22V10C(Q)(QZ)10
ATF22V10C(Q)(QZ)
ATF22V10C DELTA TPD VS.
OUTPUT LOADING
-2

To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
ATF22V10C Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5 3 4 ATF22V10C-5JC 28J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
7.5 3.5 4.5 ATF22V10C-7JC
ATF22V10C-7PC
ATF22V10C-7SC
ATF22V10C-7XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 4.5 6.5 ATF22V10C-10JC
ATF22V10C-10PC
ATF22V10C-10SC
ATF22V10C-10XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF22V10C-10JI
ATF22V10C-10PI
ATF22V10C-10SI
ATF22V10C-10XI
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 10 8 ATF22V10C-15JC
ATF22V10C-15PC
ATF22V10C-15SC
ATF22V10C-15XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF22V10C-15JI
ATF22V10C-15PI
ATF22V10C-15SI
ATF22V10C-15XI
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF22V10C(Q)(QZ)12
Package Type
28J 28-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
24P3 24-pin, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
24S 24-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
24X 24-lead, 4.4 mm Wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
ATF22V10C(Q)(QZ)
Note: Shaded area indicates preliminary data.
Using “C” Product for Industrial
To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
ATF22V10C(Q) Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15 10 8 ATF22V10CQ-15JC
ATF22V10CQ-15PC
ATF22V10CQ-15SC
ATF22V10CQ-15XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF22V10CQ-15JI
ATF22V10CQ-15PI
ATF22V10CQ-15SI
ATF22V10CQ-15XI
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
20 14 12 ATF22V10CQZ-20JC
ATF22V10CQZ-20PC
ATF22V10CQZ-20SC
ATF22V10CQZ-20XC
28J